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BUSINESS CONFIDENCE INDEX
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY

5.93 6.01

6.85

5.48
5.70

6.44 6.52

5.27

4.00

4.50

5.00

5.50

6.00

6.50

7.00

7.50

1995 1996 1997 1998

A
ve

ra
ge

 C
on

fid
en

ce
 R

at
in

g 
(0

-1
0)

 

Construction All Firms



©1999 by Hebert Research, Inc.

PERCENT EXPECTING INCREASE IN EMPLOYMENT
WITHIN NEXT 3 MONTHS
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY
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PERCENT EXPECTING INCREASE IN WAGES WITHIN
NEXT 12 MONTHS
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY
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PERCENT EXPECTING INCREASE IN PRICES NEXT 12
MONTHS
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY
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PERCENT EXPECTING INCREASE IN NET INCOME
NEXT 12 MONTHS
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY
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PERCENT EXPECTING INCREASE IN SALES NEXT 12
MONTHS
PUGET SOUND BUSINESS CONFIDENCE SURVEY
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GROSS BUSINESS REVENUES - WASHINGTON STATE
CONSTRUCTION FIRMS

Gross Business Revenues (in millions)
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GROSS BUSINESS REVENUES BY TYPE -
WASHINGTON STATE CONSTRUCTION FIRMS

Gross Business Revenues (in millions)
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WASHINGTON STATE

117,300 118,200 119,200 119,100
123,000 122,000

127,900

135,900
140,600 142,200

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

100,000

110,000

120,000

130,000

140,000

150,000

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

A
ve

ra
ge

 A
nn

ua
l E

m
pl

oy
m

en
t

Avg. Annual Change
1990-95

Avg. Annual Change
1995-97

Employment 0.79% 4.84%
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AVERAGE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYMENT
PUGET SOUND AND KING COUNTY
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Puget Sound 0.73% 5.12%
King County 0.82% 5.85%
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AVERAGE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYMENT
PORTLAND PMSA (5 COUNTIES)
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AVERAGE CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYMENT BY TYPE
PORTLAND PMSA (5 COUNTIES)
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AVERAGE ANNUAL WAGES FOR CONSTRUCTION
WASHINGTON STATE

Average Annual Wages (including overtime)

$24,565
$25,867

$27,794 $27,689 $28,292
$29,539

$30,712
$32,600

$34,589
$36,699

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

A
ve

ra
ge

 A
nn

ua
l W

ag
es

Avg. Annual Change
1990-95

Avg. Annual Change
1995-97

Average wages 3.76% 5.40%
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AVERAGE ANNUAL WAGES FOR CONSTRUCTION
PUGET SOUND AND KING COUNTY

Average Annual Wages (including overtime)
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Puget Sound 3.87% 5.48%
King County 3.86% 5.42%
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AVERAGE ANNUAL WAGES FOR CONSTRUCTION
PORTLAND PMSA (5 COUNTIES)
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UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS AS PERCENT OF
CONSTRUCTION WORKFORCE - WASHINGTON STATE

Average Monthly Unemployment Claims as Percent
of Construction Workforce
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Statewide

Puget Sound

King County

Washington State 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
Avg. Monthly Claims           3,651           3,502           3,291           3,367 3,384
Total Employment 122,000 127,900 135,900 140,600 142,200
% Share 2.99% 2.74% 2.42% 2.39% 2.38%

Puget Sound 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
Avg. Monthly Claims           1,696           1,570           1,361           1,328 1,304
Total Employment         73,000         74,800         81,300         84,800         88,700
% Share 2.32% 2.10% 1.67% 1.57% 1.47%

King County 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
Avg. Monthly Claims 786 705 596 583 572
Total Employment 43,546 45,553 49,530 51,643 54,018
% Share 1.81% 1.55% 1.20% 1.13% 1.06%
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UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS AS PERCENT OF
CONSTRUCTION WORKFORCE - OREGON

Average Monthly Unemployment Claims as Percent
of Construction Workforce
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Oregon State 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
Avg. Monthly Claims 1,536 1,740 1,952 2,294 2,407
Total Employment 68,700 77,600 81,700 83,334 83,884
% Share 2.24% 2.24% 2.39% 2.75% 2.87%
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NEW OFFICE SPACE COMPLETED PER YEAR
PUGET SOUND
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NEW INDUSTRIAL SPACE COMPLETED PER YEAR
PUGET SOUND
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CONCLUSIONS


